T4	O-1595 PATENTS ONLY	RECORDATI	02-22-2001	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office	
11	the Honorable Commissioner of Pate				
Pie 1.	ase record the attached original docu-		101619566 2.Name and address of the recei-	ving partylies):	
	Terry Hardie, 37787 Goldenrod Drive, Newark, CA 94560 Tony Hardie, 37787 Goldenrod Drive, Neward, CA 94560				
			Network Equipment Technologies, Inc. 6500 Paseo Padre Parkway Fremont, CA 94555		
Jef	Jeffrey Sean Connell, 4865 Deep Creek Road, Fremont, CA 94555-3427		Additional Names(s) and Address	Additional Names(s) and Address(es) Attached [] Yes [X] No	
Ade	ditional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached? No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		0105		
<u>x</u> 	Assignment Merg Security Agreement Char Other	ger nge of Name	FEB 1 5 2001 G		
	ecution Date(s): February 1, 2001	N(-)	TO T		
4. If the A.	Application Number(s) or Patent Notes that the Application No(s). O9/693,788 filed October 19, 200	with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: B.Patent No(s).		
I			Additional Numbers Attached? [] Yes [X] No	
CRI 2 E Sar (41	should be mailed: yle B. Johnson OSBY, HEAFEY, ROACH & MAY mbarcadero Ctr., Ste. 2000, P.O. Bo n Francisco, California 94120-7936 5) 543-8700 (telephone) // (415) 39 EECT DIAL: (415) 659-5969 Eket No. 24096.00300				
	·		7.Total Fee (37 CFR § 3.41) [X] Enclosed [] Previously F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
02/20/2001	BNGUYEN1 00000128 09693788		[x] Deficiency Authorized to be Account		
02 FC:581	40.00 DP	/	8.Deposit Account No. 03-3821. Docket No. 23397.01900	Please reference Attorney	
		<u> </u>	(Attached duplicate copy if paying	g by Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Charges t		formation is true and correct and any atta re authorized, as indicated herein.	ched copy is a true copy of	
	(Dl. B	A.		
	Doyle B. Johnson Name of Person Signing	Sig	gnature February	y <u>13, 2001</u> Dated	
	the second secon		umber of pages including cover sheet, att	achments, and document: 4	
Mai	il documents to be recorded with rec		nation (0:		
	Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	Trademarks			
incl Sen	uding time for reviewing the document comments regarding this burden e	ent and gathering the datestimate to the U.S. Pate	I to average about 30 minutes per documenta needed and completing and reviewing ent and Trademark Office, Office of Informent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro	the sample cover sheet. nation Systems, PK2-	

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Terry Hardie, Tony Hardie and Jeffrey Sean Connell hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: FORWARD ERROR CORRECTION (FEC) FOR PACKETIZED DATA

NETWORKS

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: February 1, 2001.

Filing Date: October 19, 2000 Application No.: 09/693,788

WHEREAS, <u>Network Equipment Technologies Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, <u>6500 Paseo Padre Parkway</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94555</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that he/she will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

12237951.1

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0047

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOUTH this assignment on the date indicated be	F, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to
Date: $2/1/01$	Terry Hardie
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>ALAmedia</u>	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(sinstrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his	A VALENCIA, NOTHRY Public mally known to me or proved to me on the basis of sty whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ELVA VALENCIA Commission # 1270515 Notary Public - California \$ Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO this assignment on the date indicated b Date: Feb i, Zool	F, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to elow. Tony Hardie
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of Alameda	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(a instrument and acknowledged to me the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his	nally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
ELVA VALENCIA Commission # 1270515 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal. EL US Signature of Notary

SEAL

- 2 -

12237951.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: Feb 1, 2001 State of <u>CALIFORIA</u>
County of <u>Alarneda</u> On Feb 1, 2001 before me, ELVA VALENCIA, NOTARY Public personally appeared Jeffrey Sean Connell personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ELVA VALENCIA Commission # 1270515 Notary Public - California 🕏 Alameda County

SEAL

Signature of Notary

- 3 -

12237951.1

PATENT REEL: 011522 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 02/15/2001